
343.15 (5) When a citation for a moving traffic violation, 
under chs. 341 to 349 or under a local ordinance in conformity 
therewith, is issued to a person who is under 18 years of age and 
required to have a sponsor under this section, the issuing agency 
shall, within 7 days, notify the person's sponsor or parents of the 
violation . 
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CHAPTER AP1'FR 45, Laws of 1971 

AN ACT to amend 343.15 (title) ; and to create 343 .15 (5) of the 
statutes, relating to notifying parents of children's traffic viola-
tions . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1 . 343.15 (title) of the statutes is amended to read : 

343.15 (title) APPLICATION OF PERSONS UNDER 18 ; 
LIABILITY OF SPONSORS; RELEASE FROM LIABILITY ; NOTIFICA-
TION OF JUVENILE VIOLATION. 

SECTION 2 . 343_1S (5) of the statutes is created to read : 
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